
 Town of Marblehead 

 ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS 
     Mary A. Alley Municipal Building 

 TOWN SEAL  7 Widger Road, Marblehead, MA 01945 

 tel: 781-631-1529 

fax: 781-631-2617  ZBA APPLICATION
Revision Date: 12-02-20         PAGE 1 of 3 

Project Address__9 Royden Road, Marblehead MA 01945____________________________________

Assessor Map(s)__177____________ Parcel Number(s)___1_________

OWNER  INFORMATION 

Signature__________________________________________________ date______________________ 

Name (printed)___Ryan and Christina O'Conor                      ______________      ___________________

Address __9 Royden Road, Marblehead MA 01945_____________________  _____________________

Phone Numbers: home _(781) 223-8810______                   _ work _________ ____________________

E-mail christina.zimmermann@gmail.com; raoconor@gmail.com            _ fax ______________________________

APPLICANT  or  REPRESENTATIVE  INFORMATION (if different from owner) 

Signature__________________________________________________ date______________________ 

Name (printed)_Walter Jacob Architects______ _____                  _______________________            ___

Address _3 Pleasant Street, Marblehead MA 01945_________________ _________________ 

Phone Numbers: home ______________________________ work (781) 631-7440_______ __ 

E-mail _walter@architectwaj.com_________________ fax ______________________________

PROJECT  DESCRIPTION  &  RELIEF  REQUESTED (attach additional page if necessary) ____

__________See_attached________________________________________________________________ 

_____________________________________________________________________________________

_____________________________________________________________________________________

_____________________________________________________________________________________ 

 Please schedule a Zoning / Application review with the Building Department by calling 781-631-2220.

 Obtain the Town Clerk’s stamp and submit 12 copies of each of the following to the Town Engineer’s Office:

o the signed and stamped application (3 pages);

o current survey plan (not older than 90 days) as prepared by a Registered Professional Land Surveyor;

o the project design plans as required;

o check for the applicable fee payable to the Town of Marblehead.

 Any relevant permit(s) that were previously issued must be available for review by the Board of Appeals at the

scheduled hearing. (Section 3(D), Board of Zoning Appeals Rules & Regulations).

REQUIRED  SIGNATURES 

1. Building Commissioner (pages 1, 2 and 3) _______________________________________________

2. Town Clerk’s stamp (upper right corner)

View Bylaws  -   (Chapter 200, Zoning)  -  online at:   www.marblehead.org/ 

Town Clerk 

http://www.marblehead.org/


Town of Marblehead 

  ZBA-APPLICATION        Revision Date: 12-02-2020

Page 2 of 3     

Project Address__9 Royden Road________________________ Map(s) / Parcel(s)_177/1___________

ZONING DISTRICT (circle all that apply) 

 B    B1    BR    CR    SCR    ECR    GR    SGR    SR    SSR    ESR    SESR    HBR    U    SU 

CURRENT USE (explain) _______________________________________________________________ 

CURRENT USE CONFORMS TO ZONING (Article IV, Table 1) 

Yes _____  No _X_ (explain)_______________________________________________________

PROPOSED CHANGE OF USE  

No _X_  Yes _____ (explain)_______________________________________________________

PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION QUALIFIES AS “Building New” (§200-7) Yes _X_  No _____

EXISTING DIMENSIONAL NON-CONFORMITIES (check all that apply) 

_____ Lot Area - Less than required (§200-7 and Table 2) 

__   _  Lot Width - Less than required (§200-7) 

__X _ Frontage - Less than required (§200-7 and Table 2)

_____ Front Yard Setback - Less than required (Table 2) 

__X _ Rear Yard Setback - Less than required (Table 2)

__X _ Side Yard Setback - Less than required (Table 2)

_____ Height - Exceeds maximum allowed (§200-7 and Table 2) 

_____ Open Area - Less than required (§200-7, §200-15.B(2) and Table 2) 

_____ Parking - Less than required; undersized; tandem (§200-17 to §200-21) (circle all that apply) 

_____ Other Non-conformities (explain) ___________________________________________________ 

_____ No Existing Dimensional Non-conformities 

NEW DIMENSIONAL NON-CONFORMITIES (check all that apply) 

_____ Lot Area - Less than required (§200-7 and Table 2) 

_____ Lot Width - Less than required (§200-7) 

_____ Frontage - Less than required (§200-7 and Table 2) 

__X _ Front Yard Setback - Less than required (Table 2)

_____ Rear Yard Setback - Less than required (Table 2) 

_____ Side Yard Setback - Less than required (Table 2) 

_____ Height - Exceeds maximum allowed (§200-7 and Table 2) 

_____ Open Area - Less than required (§200-7, §200-15.B(2) and Table 2) 

_____ Parking - Less than required; undersized; tandem (§200-17 to §200-21) (circle all that apply) 

_____ Exceeds 10% Expansion Limits for Non-conforming Building (§200-30.D) 

_____ Other Non-conformities (explain) ___________________________________________________ 

_____ No New Dimensional Non-conformities 

ADDITIONAL HEARINGS REQUIRED 
Conservation Commission       

Historic District Commission  

Planning Board      

Yes _X__  No _____

Yes___     _No ____

Yes _X__   No _____

DESIGN & SURVEY PLANS MEET -ZBA- RULES & REGULATIONS (Sections 3(A) and 3(C)) 

Yes __X__  No _____ (explain)______________________________________________________

Building Official ___________________________________________  Date______________________ 

encroachments on rear and side yard setbacks 

gina
Highlight



Town of Marblehead 

 ZBA-APPLICATION Revision Date: 12-02-2020

Page 3 of 3 

Project Address_______________________________________ Map(s) / Parcel(s)________________ 

NET  OPEN  AREA  (NOA) EXISTING   PROPOSED 

Lot area  =  A ____________   ____________ 

Area of features 

footprint of accessory building(s) ____________   ____________ 

footprint of building ____________   ____________ 

footprint of deck(s), porch(es), step(s), bulkhead(s) ____________ 

number of required parking spaces _____ x (9’x 18’ per space) ____________ 

area of pond(s), or tidal area(s) below MHW ____________ 

other areas (explain)_________________________________ ____________ 

Sum of features  =  B ____________ 

Net Open Area (NOA)  =  (A - B) 

____________ 

GROSS  FLOOR  AREA  (GFA) 

accessory structure(s) ____________       

basement or cellar  (area >5’ in height) ____________ 

1st floor     (12’ or less in height)   NOTE: [for heights exceeding ____________ 

2nd floor    (12’ or less in height)                12’ see definition ____________   ____________ 

3rd floor    (12’ or less in height)                 of STORY §200-7] ____________   ____________ 

4th floor    (12’ or less in height)   ____________   ____________ 

attic           (area >5’ in height) ____________   ____________ 

area under deck  (if >5’ in height) ____________   ____________ 

roofed porch(es) ____________   ____________ 

Gross Floor Area (GFA)  =  sum of the above areas ____________   ____________ 
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Proposed total change in GFA   =  (proposed GFA - existing GFA)        =  ____________ 

Percent change in GFA  =  (proposed total change in GFA ÷ existing GFA) x 100   =  ____________% 

Existing Open Area Ratio  =  (existing NOA ÷ existing GFA)   =  ____________ 

Proposed Open Area Ratio  =  (proposed NOA ÷ proposed GFA)   =  ____________ 
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

This worksheet applies   1. plan by/dated ________________________________________________ 

to the following plan(s):  2. plan by/dated ________________________________________________ 

3. plan by/dated ________________________________________________

Building Official ______________________________________________ Date __________________ 

7,900 7,900

79 sf 0 sf

1,501 2,293

1,514 1,357

2 324

79
0

1,501

485 1,012

486 486

3418

4,482 3,926

2,551 3,791

1,240

48.6

1.76

1.04

9 Royden Road 177/1

N/A N/A

N/A N/A

N/A N/A

N/A

  ____________ 

____________324
  N/A  

3974

____________ 

____________ 

____________ 

____________ 

____________ 

____________0

0

2,293

3,791

____________ 
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02.08.22 Marblehead Planning Board of Appeals

Walter Jacob Architects LTD
3 Pleasant Street

Marblehead, MA 01945
781.631.7440DRAWING INDEX

CS.1

-

P.1

Cover Sheet

Survey

Existing Conditions PhotographsL.2

X.1

A.1

X.2

A.2

X.3

A.3

X.4

A.4

X.5

A.5

X.6

A.6

X.7

A.7

Proposed Site Plan

Existing Basement Level Plan

Proposed Basement Level Plan

Existing First Level Plan

Proposed First Level Plan

Existing Second Level Plan

Proposed Second Level Plan

Existing Attic Level Plan

Proposed Attic Level Plan

Existing Roof Plan

Proposed Roof Plan

Existing Elevations

Proposed Elevations

Existing Elevations

Proposed Elevations1"

SYMBOLSPROJECT TEAM

ARCHITECT
Walter Jacob Architects LTD.
3 Pleasant Street
Marblehead, MA  01945
T: 781-631-7440
F: 781-631-7441
E: walter@architectwaj.com

CLIENT
Christina Zimmermann and Ryan O'Conor
9 Royden Road
Marblehead, MA 01945

ROOM/AREA DESIGNATION

EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

NEW WALL

WALL TO BE DEMOLISHED

EXTERIOR ELEVATION REFERENCE

WINDOW TAG

NORTH ARROW

DOOR AND DOOR DIMENSION
(WIDTH & HEIGHT)

1

A2.1

ROOM
100

32x84

X

N

DIMENSION STRING
ZONING INFORMATION

Zoning District: SSR
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02.08.22 Marblehead Planning Board of Appeals

Walter Jacob Architects LTD
3 Pleasant Street

Marblehead, MA 01945
781.631.7440
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Walter Jacob Architects LTD
3 Pleasant Street
Marblehead, MA 01945
781.631.7440

02.08.22 Marblehead Planning Board of Appeals

EX AREA UNDER DECK 
> 5':

486 sq ft

±4
4'-

5"

±60'-6 1/4"

26'-9 1/2"

13
'-1

 1
/4

"
31

'-3
 3

/4
"

8'-9 1/2"

35'-7 1/4" 24'-11"

EXISTING FOUNDATION
TO BE DEMOLISHED

SLAB ON GRADE ABOVE

EXIS. WD. DECK ABOVE TO BE MODIFIED
AS NECESSARY FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION

EXIS. FOOTPRINT OF SHED

PROPERTY LINE

PRO
PERTY LIN

E

PRO
PERTY LIN

E

25' SIDE YARD SETBACK

25' FRO
N

T YARD SETBACK

25' WATERFRONT SETBACK

25' REAR YARD SETBACK

EX AREA UNDER DECK 
< 5':

826 sq ft

EX AREA UNDER DECK 
< 5':

100 sq ft

Zoning Areas
EX Basement Level Area 0 sf
EX Area Under Deck  > 5' 486 sf

FEMA VE ZONE

SCALE: 1/8"   =    1'-0"1
Existing Basement Level Plan
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02.08.22 Marblehead Planning Board of Appeals

Walter Jacob Architects LTD
3 Pleasant Street

Marblehead, MA 01945
781.631.7440

EX AREA UNDER DECK 
> 5':

486 sq ft

PROPOSED AREA UNDER 
DECK < 5':
646 sq ft

SLAB ON GRADE ABOVE

MODIFIED WD. DECK ABOVE

SLAB ON GRADE ABOVE

PR
O

PO
SE

D
 A

D
D

IT
IO

N

PR
O

PO
SE

D
 A

D
D

IT
IO

N

PROPERTY LINE

PRO
PERTY LIN

E

PRO
PERTY LIN

E

Zoning Areas
PR Basement Level Area 0 sf
PR Area Under Deck > 5'  486 sf

25' SIDE YARD SETBACK

25' FRO
N

T YARD SETBACK

25' WATERFRONT SETBACK

25' REAR YARD SETBACK

PROPOSED AREA UNDER 
DECK < 5':
173 sq ft

NEW STRUCTURE ABOVE TO RECEIVE
PIER FOUNDATION, CONFIRM

PR
O

PO
SE

D
 A

D
D

IT
IO

N

ORANGE DASHED LINE INDICATES
OUTLINE OF EXISTING HOUSE

PROPOSED ADDITION

GREY HATCH INDICATES AREAS
OF NEW CONSTRUCTION

PURPLE LINE INDICATES OUTLINE OF
PREVIOUS SUBMITTAL

FEMA VE ZONE

SCALE: 1/8"   =    1'-0"1
Proposed Basement Level Plan
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Existing First Level Plan
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Walter Jacob Architects LTD
3 Pleasant Street
Marblehead, MA 01945
781.631.7440

02.08.22 Marblehead Planning Board of Appeals

D
W

F

RG

± 60'-6 1/4"

35'-7 1/4" 24'-11"

± 
44

'-5
"

12
'-8

 1
/4

"
31

'-9
"

EXISTING EXTERIOR WALLS, WINDOWS,
& DOORS TO BE DEMOLISHED

EXISTING STEPS TO BE DEMOLISHEDEXISTING STEPS TO BE DEMOLISHED

PROPERTY LINE

PRO
PERTY LIN

E

PRO
PERTY LIN

E

EX. FIRST LEVEL AREA
1,501 sq ft

EX DECK AREA:
1,412 sq ft

EX STEPS AREA
27 sq ft

EX STEPS AREA
24 sq ft

EX STEPS AREA
51 sq ft

SHED AREA: 
79 sq ft

EXISTING EXTERIOR WALLS, WINDOWS,
& DOORS TO BE DEMOLISHED

EXISTING EXTERIOR WALLS, WINDOWS,
& DOORS TO BE DEMOLISHED

EXISTING STEPS TO BE DEMOLISHED

EXIS. WD. DECK TO BE MODIFIED
AS NECESSARY FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION

OUTLINE OF ROOF ABOVE

EX
IS

TI
N

G 
SH

ED
TO

 B
E 

D
EM

O
LI

SH
ED

EX
IS

TI
N

G 
SH

ED
TO

 B
E 

D
EM

O
LI

SH
ED

LEVEL OFF EXISTING DECK
AT THIS LOCATION

DASHED LINES INDICATE
WALLS TO BE DEMOLISHED

Zoning Areas
EX First Level Area  1,501 sf
EX Accessory Structure Area 79 sf
EX Deck Area  1,412 sf
EX Steps Area  102 sf

SCALE: 1/8"   =    1'-0"1
Existing First Level Plan
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02.08.22 Marblehead Planning Board of Appeals

Walter Jacob Architects LTD
3 Pleasant Street

Marblehead, MA 01945
781.631.7440

W DR

D
W

±79'-0 3/4"
23'-0"

±4
4'-

5 
1/

4"

12
'-8

 1
/4

"
22

'-8
"

9'-
1"

17
'-7

 1
/2

"
7'-

3 
3/

4"
21

'-5
 1

/2
"

±4
6'-

5"

8'-
8 

1/
2"

8'-7"

7'-5 1/4"

22'-4 1/2" 33'-8 1/4"

+2'-4 1/2" (ELEV. 26.82)
GARAGE SLAB

0" (ELEV. 21.94)
FIRST FLOOR SUBFLOOR

-0'-5 1/2" (ELEV. 21.48)
PATIO

PR
O

PO
SE

D
 A

D
D

IT
IO

N

PROPOSED ADDITION

PRO
PERTY LIN

E

PRO
PERTY LIN

E

Zoning Areas
PR First Level Area  2,293 sf
PR Deck Area  1,306 sf
PR Steps Area       51 sf

PROPERTY LINE

36
" R

E
F

AHU 1

PROPOSED FIRST LEVEL AREA
2,293 sq ft

PR STEPS AREA
15 sq ft

PROPOSED DECK AREA:
1,306 sq ft

PR STEPS AREA
36 sq ft

PR
O

PO
SE

D
 A

D
D

IT
IO

N

NEW OUTDOOR SHOWER

INFILL DECK AT THIS LOCATION

INFILL DECK AT
THIS LOCATION

NEW PERVIOUS PATIO
(CONFIRM MATERIAL W/ OWNER)

NEW STONE STEPS

NEW STONE STEPS

NEW HEATED DRIVEWAY,
CONFIRM MATERIAL

ORANGE DASHED LINE INDICATES
OUTLINE OF EXISTING HOUSE

LEVEL OFF EXISTING DECK
AT THIS LOCATION

GREY HATCH INDICATES AREAS
OF NEW CONSTRUCTION

PURPLE LINE INDICATES OUTLINE OF
PREVIOUS SUBMITTAL

CL CL

SCALE: 1/8"   =    1'-0"1
Proposed First Level Plan
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Walter Jacob Architects LTD
3 Pleasant Street
Marblehead, MA 01945
781.631.7440

02.08.22 Marblehead Planning Board of Appeals

EX. DECK AREA:
164 sq ft

± 
44

'-5
"

22
'-9

 1
/2

"
21

'-7
 1

/2
"

± 60'-6 1/4"
35'-11" 24'-7 1/4"

EXISTING EXTERIOR WALLS, WINDOWS,
& DOORS TO BE DEMOLISHED

AREA LESS THAN 5'-0"

EXISTING ASPHALT SHINGLE
ROOF BELOW TO BE DEMOLISHED

EXISTING DECK TO BE DEMOLISHED

DECK BELOW

CRAWL SPACE

Zoning Areas
EX Second Level Area 485 sf

7:
12

7:
12

7:12 7:12

7:
12

7:
12

4:12

PROPERTY LINE

PRO
PERTY LIN

E

PRO
PERTY LIN

E

EX. SECOND LEVEL AREA
485 sq ft

EX
IS

TI
N

G 
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ED
TO

 B
E 

D
EM

O
LI

SH
ED

EX
IS

TI
N

G 
SH

ED
TO
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ED

SCALE: 1/8"   =    1'-0"1
Existing Second Level Plan
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02.08.22 Marblehead Planning Board of Appeals

Walter Jacob Architects LTD
3 Pleasant Street

Marblehead, MA 01945
781.631.7440

59'-2 1/4"
34'-7" 24'-7 1/4"

44
'-5

 1
/2

"

13
'-1

 1
/4

"
31

'-3
 3

/4
"

15'-4 1/2" 19'-2 1/2"

9'-4 1/2" (ELEV. 31.32)
SECOND LEVEL SUBFLOOR

MODIFIED DECK BELOW

PROPERTY LINE

PRO
PERTY LIN

E

PRO
PERTY LIN

E

Zoning Areas
PR Second Level Area 1,012 sf

PROPOSED SECOND LEVEL AREA
1,012 sq ft

AHU 2

NEW ROOF BELOW

NEW ROOF BELOW

ORANGE DASHED LINE INDICATES
OUTLINE OF EXISTING HOUSE

GREY HATCH INDICATES AREAS
OF NEW CONSTRUCTION

GREY HATCH INDICATES AREAS
OF NEW CONSTRUCTION

AREA BELOW 5'-0"

PURPLE LINE INDICATES OUTLINE OF
PREVIOUS SUBMITTAL

SCALE: 1/8"   =    1'-0"1
Proposed Second Level Plan
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Walter Jacob Architects LTD
3 Pleasant Street
Marblehead, MA 01945
781.631.7440

02.08.22 Marblehead Planning Board of Appeals

7:
12

7:
12

7:12 7:12

7:
12

7:
12

7:
12

4:12

PROPERTY LINE

PRO
PERTY LIN

E

PRO
PERTY LIN

E

25' FRO
N

T YARD SETBACK

25' WATERFRONT SETBACK

25' REAR YARD SETBACK

25' SIDE YARD SETBACK

SCALE: 1/8"   =    1'-0"1
Existing Attic Level Plan
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02.08.22 Marblehead Planning Board of Appeals

Walter Jacob Architects LTD
3 Pleasant Street

Marblehead, MA 01945
781.631.7440

PROPERTY LINE

PRO
PERTY LIN

E

PRO
PERTY LIN

E

25' FRO
N

T YARD SETBACK

25' WATERFRONT SETBACK

25' REAR YARD SETBACK

PURPLE LINE INDICATES OUTLINE
OF PREVIOUS SUBMITTAL

25' SIDE YARD SETBACK

SCALE: 1/8"   =    1'-0"1
Proposed Attic Level Plan
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Existing Roof Plan
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Walter Jacob Architects LTD
3 Pleasant Street
Marblehead, MA 01945
781.631.7440

02.08.22 Marblehead Planning Board of Appeals

EXIS. ROOF TO BE DEMOLISHED
IN ITS ENTIRETY

7:
12

7:
12

7:12 7:12

7:
12

7:
12

7:
12

7:
12

7:
12

4:12

PROPERTY LINE

PRO
PERTY LIN

E

PRO
PERTY LIN

E

25' SIDE YARD SETBACK

25' FRO
N

T YARD SETBACK

25' WATERFRONT SETBACK

25' REAR YARD SETBACK

SCALE: 1/8"   =    1'-0"1
Existing Roof Plan



02
.0

2.
22

_9
 R

oy
do

n 
Ro

ad
 M

od
er

n.
pl

n 
2/

3/
22

Pr
iv

at
e 

Re
si

de
nc

e

A.
5

Proposed Roof Plan

9 
Ro

yd
en

 R
oa

d 
M

ar
bl

eh
ea

d,
 M

A 
01

94
5

02.08.22 Marblehead Planning Board of Appeals

Walter Jacob Architects LTD
3 Pleasant Street

Marblehead, MA 01945
781.631.7440

PROPERTY LINE

PRO
PERTY LIN

E

PRO
PERTY LIN

E

.5:12

3:12

9:
12

13:12 13:12

13:125:
12

1/
4:

12

6:
12

6:
12

9:12

25' SIDE YARD SETBACK

25' FRO
N

T YARD SETBACK

25' WATERFRONT SETBACK

25' REAR YARD SETBACK
13:12

NEW STANDING SEAM
LEAD COATED COPPER ROOF

NEW RUBBER ROOF

NEW ASPHALT SHINGLE ROOFPURPLE LINE INDICATES OUTLINE OF
PREVIOUS SUBMITTAL

1/4:12

SCALE: 1/8"   =    1'-0"1
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SCALE: 1/8"   =    1'-0"2
Existing West Elevation

SCALE: 1/8"   =    1'-0"1
Existing South Elevation



02
.0

2.
22

_9
 R

oy
do

n 
Ro

ad
 M

od
er

n.
pl

n 
2/

3/
22

Pr
iv

at
e 

Re
si

de
nc

e

A.
6

Proposed Elevations

9 
Ro

yd
en

 R
oa

d 
M

ar
bl

eh
ea

d,
 M

A 
01

94
5

02.08.22 Marblehead Planning Board of Appeals

Walter Jacob Architects LTD
3 Pleasant Street

Marblehead, MA 01945
781.631.7440

6'-
11

 1
/4

"
9'-

4 
1/

2"
11

'-2
 3

/4
"

WD. BOARD SIDING

CEDAR SHINGLE SIDING

WD. BOARD SIDING

MODIFIED WD. DECK

ORANGE DASHED LINE INDICATES
OUTLINE OF EXISTING HOME

NEW ASPHALT SHINGLE ROOF

0" (ELEV. 21.94)
FIRST LEVEL SUBFLOOR

-6'-11 1/4" (ELEV. 15.00)
BASEMENT LEVEL

NEW ADDITION

20'-7 1/4" (ELEV. 42.54)
FIN. ROOF

9'-4 1/2" (ELEV. 31.32)
SECOND LEVEL SUBFLOOR

-6'-10" (ELEV. 15.10)
EXIS. LOW POINT

±2
7'-

5 
1/

4"
FR

O
M

 E
XI

S.
 L

O
W

 P
O

IN
T

NEW STANDING SEAM
LEAD COATED COPPER ROOF

PURPLE LINE INDICATES OUTLINE OF
PREVIOUS SUBMITTAL

6'-
11

 1
/4

"
9'-

4 
1/

2"
11

'-2
 3

/4
"

NEW ASPHALT SHINGLE ROOF

CEDAR SHINGLE SIDING

WD. BOARD SIDING

ORANGE DASHED LINE INDICATES
OUTLINE OF EXISTING HOME

0" (ELEV. 21.94)
FIRST LEVEL SUBFLOOR

-6'-11 1/4" (ELEV. 15.00)
BASEMENT LEVEL

NEW ADDITIONNEW ADDITION

9'-4 1/2" (ELEV. 31.32)
SECOND LEVEL SUBFLOOR

20'-7 1/4" (ELEV. 42.54)
FIN. ROOF

-6'-10" (ELEV. 15.10)
EXIS. LOW POINT

±2
7'-

5 
1/

4"
FR

O
M

 E
XI

S.
 L

O
W

 P
O

IN
T

NEW RUBBER ROOF

NEW STANDING SEAM
LEAD COATED COPPER ROOF

PURPLE LINE INDICATES OUTLINE OF
PREVIOUS SUBMITTAL

SCALE: 1/8"   =    1'-0"2
Proposed West Elevation

SCALE: 1/8"   =    1'-0"1
Proposed South Elevation
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SCALE: 1/8"   =    1'-0"1
Existing North Elevation

SCALE: 1/8"   =    1'-0"2
Existing East Elevation
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